

**Forest & Wood Street Watermain Replacement  
Village of New Lenox**

County: Will  
Local Agency: New Lenox  
Section: NA  
Estimate: \$ 1,339,345.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

SP	Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		Brandt Excavating, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		D Construction, Inc.		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC		Construction by Camco, Inc.		PT Ferro Construction Co.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating			
					Name of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
	2	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 253.62	\$ 1,521.72	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
	3	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 253.62	\$ 1,014.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
	4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.84	\$ 2,998.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
	5	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
	6	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	36	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 222.20	\$ 7,999.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
	7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 158.93	\$ 1,907.16	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00
#	8	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
	9	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29.11	\$ 4,366.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00
	10	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	45	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 70.06	\$ 3,152.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
#	11	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	35	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 61.09	\$ 2,138.15	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
	12	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	16	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 133.89	\$ 2,143.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00
#	13	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	212	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,204.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,688.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 81.87	\$ 17,356.44	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,720.00
#	14	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	3,444	\$ 95.00	\$ 327,180.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 234,192.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 313,404.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 258,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 313,404.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 230,748.00	\$ 117.62	\$ 405,083.28	\$ 79.00	\$ 272,076.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 242,802.00
#	15	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,296.46	\$ 29,668.14	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 15,165.00
	16	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	225	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 94.06	\$ 21,163.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00
#	17	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	8	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 7,880.00
#	18	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	12	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4,772.04	\$ 57,264.48	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 57,000.00
	19	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,853.21	\$ 1,853.21	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
	20	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,904.73	\$ 23,237.84	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00
#	21	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 1,866.48	\$ 1,866.48	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
#	22	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	2,665	\$ 40.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 117,260.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 93,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 119,925.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.65	\$ 55.00	\$ 146,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 111,930.00
#	23	WATER MAIN LINE STOP 6"	EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,408.77	\$ 10,817.54	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
#	24	WATER MAIN LINE STOP 8"	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,322.63	\$ 7,322.63	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
#	25	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,353.42	\$ 1,353.42	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
#	26	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,219.57	\$ 6,097.85	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
#	27	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,999.30	\$ 6,999.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
#	28	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	65	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 4,995.25	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00
#	29	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	FOOT	55	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 93.61	\$ 5,148.55	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,290.00
#	30	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 36"	FOOT	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 521.18	\$ 10,944.78	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
#	31	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	FOOT	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 154.05	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
#	32	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	3,816	\$ 55.00	\$ 210,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 152,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 160,472.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 206,424.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 136,976.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 152,640.00	\$ 39.19	\$ 150,468.04	\$ 45.00	\$ 171,225.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 180,020.00
#	33	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 61.43	\$ 6,143.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
#	34	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	250	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 7,235.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00
#	35	INSERTION VALVES, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,091.74	\$ 9,091.74	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
#	36	INSERTION VALVES, 8"	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 11,313.74	\$ 11,313.74	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
#	37	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS AT THE VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
#	38	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	2,629	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,290.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,032.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,548.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,548.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 23,371.81	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,774.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,032.00
#	39	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI																				